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File No: NWB1NAN9702 
 
Nanisivik Mine, a division of CanZinco Ltd. –NWB1NAN9702 – November 29, 2001 
 
Nanisivik Mine Steven Keenanskeenan@nu.breakwater.ca (867)  436-7435 
 
NTI  Carson Gillis cgillis@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2517  983-2723 

NTI   Stefan Lopatkaslopatka@polarnet.ca (867)983-2517 983-2723 
NIRB   Gladys Joudreygladys@polarnet.ca    (867) 983-2593 983-2594 
QIA, Lands  Solamie Shoo lands@nunanet.com   (867) 979-5391 979-3238 
QWB   Joe Tigullaraq qwbrwo@nunanet.com   (867) 979-1560 979-1491 
NWMB  Josee Galipeaujgalipeau@nwmb.com   (867) 979-6962 979-7785 
 
 
DIAND-Iqaluit Carl McLean mcleanc@inac.gc.ca    (867)975-4280 975-4286 
DIAND-Iqaluit Paul Smith smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4550 975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit  Jordan deGroot degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8007 979-8039 
EC-YK  Paula Pacholekpaula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca   (867) 669-4735 873-8185 
EC-Iqaluit  Lawrence Ignacelawrence.ignace@ec.gc.ca (867)975-4639  975-4645 
 
DSD   Paul Partridge ppartridge@gov.nu.ca    (867)979-5911 975-5980 
Baf-Health Board Bruce Trotter btrotter@gov.nu.ca        (867) 979-7656 979-7659 

CG&T   Doug Sitland dsitland@gov.nu.ca (867)975-5341 979-5811 
 
Mayor of Artic Bay     (867)439-9917  439-8767 
Arctic Bay QIA     (867)439-8018  439-8018 
Arctic Bay HTA     (867)439-8483  439-8916 
Arctic Bay MLA  Rebecca Uqi Williams   (867)252-3056 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


